

Our Ref.: 2018-1572

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	01-03-2007	U.S. Department of Comr United States Patent and Trademark C
R]		ET
	103356020	Our Ref.: 201
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	nark Office: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tsuneyuki Egami 5 Keiichi Kawakami 6	l) Name: DE	Idress of receiving party(ies):
3 Takashi Ogawa 7 4 8		ss: 1-1, Showa-cho iya-city, Aichi-pref. y: Japan Zip: 448-8661
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attada. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Other Execution Date: December 1	ched?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number. A. Patent Application No(s). (1) To be assigned (2) (3)	er(s):	being filed together with a new application (s).
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	dditional numbers attached Yes	r of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37	
Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address:	Enclos	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip:	deficiency in should have l	sioner is hereby authorized to charge any the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter pplication by this firm) to our Account No.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Larry S. Nixon	ne foregoing information is true and co	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640	Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04 50-0004	12,	2/27/2006	RMEBRAHT	00000038	11643	9 80	1	
01 FC:80C1 40.00 OF	01	FC:8021				40.00	OP \	(

Case N	lo.	:	
100	120	-1	JS-KK/mk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

111100	,,,,,,	184/10/48	FACILITY			
		Kelichi Ka				
		Takashi O				
					(\$1.00) and other good	
				-	ne undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
		hereby does assign		set over to		
(Ass	ignee)	DENSO COR				apan
(Add	iress)	1-1, Showa-cho, I	Cartya-city, A	chi-pref., 446-8	661 Japan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for					
		the United States,	its territories,	dependencies an	d possessions in the in	vention, and all
		applications for par	tent and any L	etters Patent whi	ich may be granted the	refore, known as
(Title	B)	CONTROL APPAI	RATUS FOR I	ELECTRIC VEHI	CLES	
		for which the unde	rsigned has (I	ave) executed o	n even date herewith a	n application for
		patent in the Unite	d States of An	rerica or, if not o	n even date, then has e	xecuted on
			or has a	Iready filed U.S.	application Serial No.	, on
		_	_	-	assignment of this inve	ntion to said
		assignee at the tin	ne the inventio	n was made.		
	The und	lersigned agree(s) to	execute all p	apers and docum	nents necessary in con-	nection with the
pplicat					tinuing or divisional app	
					ications as the Assigne	
				· -	e necessary in connec	_
					al Property or similar ag	
					hich may be necessary	
alid I la		les patent to the Ass		IIIIIII MAA GCW W	mar may be necessary	to obtain a grant or a
and Ui		•	_			
		- ,	, ,		ommissioner of Patent	-
					or any division or divisio	
					interest, and hereby o	
they ha	ave) full (right to convey the e	ntire interest h	erein assigned, a	and that he has (they h	eve) not executed and
rill not	execute,	any agreement in c	onflict herewit	h.		
	The unc	tersioned hereby an	ent(s) the firm	of NIXON & VAN	DERHYE P.C. the pov	ver to insert on this
ssiann						ply with the rules of the
					understood and agreed	
					EE and will continue to	
		respect to this inve		,		,
		-		reinned on the d	ate(s) opposite the und	ersigned signaturals)
	itt minte	85 WHEIEUI, EXOCUIE	su by the unite	raighted on the d	_	
Date	$\mathbf{\Omega}$	comber 15, 2006	Signature of in	wantar	Jauneyuki Tsuneyuki Egami	G
)ale	axe	Clarker (3, 200	Signature or it	IABLICOL	Talland Barrier	- Lyllin L
					ranneyuki kâm ni	•
7240	$a_{\rm c}$	Day 11 3 1	Cionatura of ir	wenter	Meiche Mawak Kejichi Kawakami	2 .
Jake _	Moco	nber 15, 2006	Signature of a	IVOIILOI	Validation flawor	an
	_					
2010	()	nfer 15, 2006	Classitura of it	wontor	Toposhi Ogan	72
Jake -	Selle	19100 15, 2000	agnature or i	INGULO	Talenti O	~
					Takachi Ogawa	
					a .	
		Dan 1 12	2.6		ak	2
Date		outher 15	2000	Witnessed by:	akiyoshi	mous
		_				
Date		Docember 1	5. 2006	Witnessed by:	Eiji m	suder
		0 .	, h - 1	1800	40	10.19
Date		december.	17 40.6	Witnessed by:	yasamasa	ryc
					·	284827

RECORDED: 12/22/2006

___,

PATENT REEL: 018736 FRAME: 0825